
Wilcom ES-65 Designer Z: 1.00 SANTA H: 135.4 mm   W: 159.0 mm

Stitches: 
Colors: 
Color changes:
Stops: 

38510
8
24
25

Machine: 
Trims: 

Barudan
69

Left: 
Right: 
Up: 
Down: 

80.5 mm
78.5 mm
74.3 mm
61.0 mm

EndX: 
EndY: 

0.0 mm
0.0 mm

Max Stitch: 
Min Stitch: 
Max Jump: 

11.6 mm
0.0 mm
7.0 mm

Colorway: Colorway 1

# C St. Descr   Code

1. 1 2916 WHITE 3001
2. 2 522 GRAY GM454

3. 3 3826 BLACK 3288
4. 4 214 RED 1053
5. 1 2519 WHITE 3001
6. 2 486 GRAY GM454

7. 3 4702 BLACK 3288
8. 4 144 RED 1053
9. 5 3184 CREAM B199

10. 6 1598 BROWN 
GM427

11. 3 740 BLACK 3288
12. 4 3003 RED 1053
13. 7 335 FLESH 169
14. 1 2060 WHITE 3001
15. 7 765 FLESH 169
16. 4 219 RED 1053
17. 3 2226 BLACK 3288
18. 1 557 WHITE 3001
19. 8 191 GOLD 711
20. 3 229 BLACK 3288
21. 4 843 RED 1053
22. 3 1070 BLACK 3288
23. 1 2186 WHITE 3001
24. 3 729 BLACK 3288
25. 1 3245 WHITE 3001
Total Bobbin:  74.44m
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